	253	
networks Manual Sectors	FEHLEED 96 APR -2 78 8 18 DEGREGER FOR AND TABLAH STUDIED FOR BA	
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 904428 80493A AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Pryce COST LIMIT : 0 122.50	£	
ORDER DATE : April 2, 1996 ORDER TIME : 12:34 PM ORDER NO. : 904428 CUSTOMER NO: 80495A CUSTOMER: James M. Gann, Esq JAMES M. GANN, ESQ 257 Southeast Avenue "e"	таранан калан (айтара). (айтара) (айтара) (айтара) (айтара) (айтара) (айтара) (айтара) (айтара) (айтара) (айтар	
DOMESTIC FILING		
NAME: T & R TRUCKING, INC.	95 PR	
EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION <u>CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u>	RECTIVED 95 APR -2 PN 3: 12 311 den of conformion	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	12 ATION	
CONTACT PERSON: CLINT FUHRMAN EXAMINER'S INITIAL	.s: <del>1</del> 4-4-96	
	4440	

FILED 96 APR -2 AM 8 18 CECCA DE CARLONIDA

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

## T & R TRUCKING, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

۱

## T & R TRUCKING, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 772 Fleming Drive, Belle Glade, Florida 33430, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

## ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

# ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

# ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Susan Harrelle	772 Fleming Drive
Dir.	Belle Glade, Florida 33430
Paula J. Perez	34 Northeast Avenue, "J"
Dir.	Belle Glade, Florida 33430

## ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Sugan Harrelle	772 Fleming Drive
Preg./Treag.	Belle Glade, Florida 33430
Paula J. Perez	34 Northeast Avenue, "J"
Vice Pres./Sec.	Belle Glade, Florida 33430

#### ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on April 2, 1996.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1ts Agent, Karen

FILED 96 APR -2 MI 8 18 TALLARIXI LA CORDA

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware Corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

s'Agent, Karen B. Rozar

CLD/cdf

		A7975
	76000	024257
•		
••••• ••• •• • ••• ••	Requestor's Name	
	V OI FICE OF	
IAMES N	M. GANN, P.A.	conno 1-0-213
257 S.	E. AVENUE "E" 1 //	
BELLE GLA	DE, FLORIDA 33430	
CC	JMENT	NUMBER(S), (if known)/15/15/96 01025 010
		*****35.00 ******35.00
1	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
		(Document #)
<u>د.</u> (۲	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3		
(C	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4	······································	
(C	Corporation Nume)	(Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time	THE SE
_		Certified Consignation
Mail out	Will wait Photoco	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	SEE FILE 25
Profit	Amendment	TIST N
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/	/Director 88 5
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	<i>t</i>
Other	Merger	
		PACHA
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	AN STIT
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	7

# Florida Department of State, Sandra B. Monthem, Secretary of State

# STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1a. The name of the corporation is: \_\_\_\_T & R Trucking, Inc.

772 Fleming Drive, Belle Glade, Florida 33430

1b. The mailing address of the corporation is : \_\_\_\_\_772 Fleming Drive. Belle Glade.

\_\_\_\_\_Florida 33430

tc. Date of incorporation: April 2, 1996 Document number: P96000029253

The name and address of the current registered agent and office:

Corporation Service Company

1201 Hays Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

3. The name and address of the new registered agent and office:(P.O. Box Not Accepta

Lomax Harrelle

772 Fleming Drive

Belle Glade, Florida 33430

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board.

Signature of an officer, chairman or Wee chairman of the board

May 1, 1996 (Date)

Susan Harrelle, President/Director

(Printed or typed name and title)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

10.01 Anelle

(Signature of Registered Agent) If signing on behalf of an entity: <u>May 1, 1996</u>

(Capacity)

(Typed or Printed Name)

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E045(11/94)

FILING FEE: \$35 C